and conditions set forth below. 

ARTICLE II 
PURCHASE PRICE 

Purchase Price 

2.01. The Purchase Price for the portion of the Property and the acquisition of any 
improvements on the portion of the Property described in Exhibit “A”, shall be the sum of TWO 
HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED and 00/100 Dollars ($234,500.00). 

2.02. The Purchase Price for the remaining portion of the Property and the acquisition of 
any improvements on the remaining portion of the Property of Seller described in Exhibit “B” 
shall be the sum of FIVE HUNDRED and 00/100 Dollars ($500.00).

[...]

purposes of operating a state highway or turnpike project, with control of access as necessary to facilitate the 
flow of traffic and promote the public safety and welfare on both non-controlled facilities and designated 
controlled access highways and turnpike projects.

Form ROW-N-14

Consideration:

The sum of Two Hundred Thirty-Four Thousand Five Hundred and no/100 Dollars ($234,500.00) and other 
good and valuable consideration to Grantor in hand paid by the City of Round Rock, receipt of which is 
hereby acknowledged, and for which no lien is retained, either expressed or implied.

Property:

All of that certain tract or parcel of land in Williamson County, Texas, being more particularly described in